TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Assignment and Release of Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type

General Electric Capital
05/16/2003 ||CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Corporation

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Schurman Fine Papers

Street Address: 500 Chadbourne Road

Internal Address: Box 6030

City: Fairfield

State/Country: CALIFORNIA

Postal Code: 94533

Entity Type: CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type Number

Registration Number: 1159571

Registration Number: 1942921

N
n
o
n
-
-
o
ot
n
-
D
L
o

Registration Number: 1972557

Registration Number: 1955097

Registration Number: 2060014

Registration Number: 2112408

Registration Number: 1178636

Registration Number: 1514145

Registration Number: 1514144

Registration Number: 1873810

Registration Number: 2364138

TRADEMARK
900000333 REEL: 002656 FRAME: 0987




H Registration Number: H 2555943

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)989-5143

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.
Phone: 415-781-4400

Email: gretchen@mbvlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gretchen C. Detre, Esq.

Address Line 1: 855 Front Street
Address Line 2: MBV Law LLP
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

SCHURMAN - 22673.01

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Gretchen C. Detre, Esq.

Total Attachments: 3
source=Gretchen_1.tif
source=Gretchen_3.tif
source=Gretchen2again.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002656 FRAME: 0988




ASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF
PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT

(TRADEMARKS)
RECITALS

A, Schurman Fine Papers, a California corporation and Papyrus Franchise
Corporation, a California corporation (collectively, "Grantors"), and General Electric Capital
Corporation, a Delaware corporation, as agent on behalf of the lenders party to that certain Credit
Agreement entered into as of January 18, 2000, as amended and restated (in such capacity, "Agent"),
entered into (i) that certain Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement dated as of
January 18, 2000, and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 7, 2000, at
Reel 002023, Frame 0260, and (ii) that certain First Amendment to Patent, Trademark and Copyright
Security Agreement dated as of April 30, 2002, and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark
Office on June 10, 2002 at Reel 002525, Frame 0752, each with respect to trademarks, pursuant to
which Grantors granted to Agent a security interest in and lien on all of its interest in and to the
Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined therein).

B. Agent desires to release its security interest in and lien on the Intellectual
Property Collateral

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency
of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases its security interest in and lien on the
Intellectual Property Collateral including, without limitation, the Trademarks set forth on the attached
Exhibit A, and reassigns to each respective Grantor, without representation or warranty, express or
implied, and without recourse, all right, title and interest of Agent in and to each Grantor’s interest in
such Intellectual Property Collateral.

Dated: May 16, 2003

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

By:%w é%_
Name: £#Z6RE & N

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

SF:57209.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002656 FRAME: 0989



B State (California) Trademarks

Trademark Registration No.  Application No. Reg./ Renewal Date
PAPYRUS 8,976 n/a 12/03/79 12/03/09
FOR A CARD THAT'S
A GIFT 9,456 n/a 03/19/80 03/19/00
LOGO DESIGN 32,596 n/a 04/29/88 04/29/08
PAPYRUS FOR A
CARD THAT'S A
GIFT Plus Logo Design 32,591 n/a 04/29/88 04/29/08
DOMINIQUE DESIGNS 98,492 n/a 12/23/93  2/23/03
C. Foreign Trademarks
Trademark Country Registration  Application
No. No. Reg./Renewal Date
MARCEL
SCHURMAN
THE ART OF SOCIAL
EXPRESSION
Plus Fleur De
Lys Design Logo Hong Kong, China 05308 94/14545 12/06/94 12/06/01
PAPYRUS-
FOR A CARD
THAT'S A GIFT
Plus Logo Design Hong Kong, China B02887 94/13728 172194  121/01
PAPYRUS Hong Kong, China n/a 20011997 n/a
PAPYRUS Hong Kong, China n/a 20011998 n/a

SF:57209.1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002656 FRAME: 0990



EXHIBIT A

A. Federal Trademarks

Trademark Registration No. Application No. Reg./ Renewal Date
PAPYRUS 1,159,571 73/240,229 06/30/81 06/30/01
FLEURDE LYSLOGO 1,942,921 74/630,586 12/19/95 12/19/05
THE ART OF SOCIAL

EXPRESSION 1,972,557 74/630,587 05/07/96 05/07/06
MARCEL

SCHURMAN 1,955,097 74/657,211 02/06/96 05/06/06
GIFT EXPRESSIONS 2,060,014 75/006,035 05/06/97 05/06/07
'LAFFS BY MARCEL

(Stylized) 2,112,408 75/212,956 11/11/97 11/11/07
FOR A CARD THAT'S

A GIFT 1,178,636 73/253,848 11/17/81 11/17/01
LOGO DESIGN 1,514,145 73/717,328 11/22/88 11/22/08
PAPYRUS - FOR A

CARD THAT'S A

GIFT Plus Logo Design 1,514,144 73/717,327 11/22/88 11/22/08
DOMINIQUE

DESIGNS 1,873,810 74/445,745 01/17/95 01/17/05
PAPYRUS And

Design 2,364,138 75/642,167

DO-JIGGIES 2,555,943 76/291131 04/02/02

SF:57209.1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/19/2003 REEL: 002656 FRAME: 0991



